
 
         
No. EE/D-2/ 5659 /2024. 

Office of the Ex. Engr., D-2 
M. B. R. & R. Board, 89-95, 
Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road, 

Mumbai – 400 034. 
Date :   12/12/2024. 

 

To, 
Chief Public Relation Officer 
M.H.A.D.A.,  
Griha Nirman Bhavan, 
Bandra (East), 
Mumbai - 400 051. 
 
 

Sub: - CORRIGENDUM FOR CANCELLATION OF TENDER 
 

Ref:-  EE/D-2/MBR&RB/e-Tender/  4419  /2024  

Dt. 26/09/2024   /2024-2025 
 

 Please refer Above said e-Tender Notice published 

On 26/09/2024 in Newspaper as well on Website for the 

repairs to above mentioned buildings. 

     But after opening of e-Tender (Technical), this office 

received NOC for redevelopment of above said buildings 

and due to this reason &  as per DTP condition chapter-II 

condition No.11 the  e-Tender  is hereby Cancelled  by 

this office. 

 

D. A. :- List Of Work as per reference submitted  
          by this Office (5 Copies) 

 

           Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
     ‘D-2’ Division 
M. B. R. & R. Board 
 

Copy f.w.c. to Executive Engineer (Computer Cell) / A, 
with Subjected letter Xerox 

 



 2 

 

Executive Engineer /D-2 Division, M. B. R. & R. 
Board 

89-95, Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road, Mumbai–400034. 
 
           List of  e-Tender Notice Of D-2 Division/M.B.R.&.R. Board  Published On   
                           26/09/2024. for PMGP Work. 

                              
                                                                                 
 
             Sd/- 
                                                                          Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                         "D-2" Division, 
                                                                                                M. B. R. & R. Board 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Works Amount put to 
tender  in 

E.M.D. 1% 
of  

Tender 
Amount 

Security 
Deposit 1%  of 
Estimated cost 

in Rs. 

1 SR to PMGP Building Known as Shyamsunder 
I Wing in D-2 Ward Repairs to Internal Plaster 
Painting & Drainage Arrangement 

4981331/- Nil 50000.00  

( 50% initially & 
50% through Bill) 

2 SR to PMGP Building known as Sindhusagar A 
wing in D-2 Ward Repairs to internal plaster 
painting & Drainage arrangement 

4938653/- Nil 50000.00 

( 50% initially & 
50% through Bill) 

3 SR to PMGP Building known as Ram 
darshan B Wng in D-2 Ward Repairs to 
internal plaster painting work 

4873418/- Nil 49000.00 

( 50% initially & 
50% through 

Bill) 

4 SR to PMGP Building Known as Ram 
darshan A wing in D-2 ward repairs to 
External Plaster Painting Work 

4712373/- Nil 48000.00 

( 50% initially & 
50% through 

Bill) 

5 SR to PMGP Building known as 
Shyamsunder II D-2 ward repairs to 
External Plaster Painting Work 

4565070/- NIl 46000.00 

( 50% initially & 
50% through Bill) 

6 SR to PMGP Building known as Sindhusagar B 
wing in D-2 Ward Repairs to External plaster 
painting Work 

4492021/- NIL 45000.00 

( 50% initially & 
50% through Bill) 



 3 

 
 


